TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $108,527 $0.43 $434 Net Cash Flow $108,527 $0.43 $434

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.10 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.10

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.67 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.67
Break-even Occupancy 89.55% Break-even Occupancy 89.55%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $81,904 0.33 328
  Management Fees 106,887   0.42 428
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 225,000   0.89 900
  Maintenance/Repairs 80,000   0.32 320
  Utilities 84,500   0.34 338
  Property Insurance 75,480   0.30 302
  Property Taxes 205,000   0.81 820
  Replacement Reserves 50,010   0.20 200
  Other Expenses 41,250   0.16 165
Total Expenses $950,031 $3.78 $3,800

Applicant - Sources of Funds

Description

TDHCA - Sources of Funds

Source I

Source II

Source III

Source IV Description

Source I

Source II

Applicant - Annual Operating Expenses Staff Notes/Comments

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
MULTIFAMILY FINANCE DIVISION

PREQUALIFICATION ANALYSIS

Lafayette Village Apartments, Houston (2005-006) Priority 2

Source III

Source IV

Applicant - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage TDHCA - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage

Revised: 10/7/2004 Multifamily Finance Division Page 1 of 1

Unit Mix and Rent Schedule Uses of Funds/Project Costs
Unit Type Beds/Bath # Units Rents Unit Size S.F. Rent/S.F. Costs Per Unit Per S.F. Percent
60% AMI 1BD/1BA 50 748$   700   1.07 Acquisition 185,000$   1,832$   2.36$   0.02
60% AMI 2BD/1.5BA 51 898$   850   1.06 Off-sites 0 0 0.00 0.00

-   0.00   Subtotal Site Costs 185,000$   1,832$   2.36$   0.02
0.00 Sitework 860,000 8,515 10.98 0.09
0.00 Hard Construction Costs 4,703,097 46,565 60.03 0.51
0.00 General Requirements (6%) 333,786 3,305 4.26 0.04
0.00 Contractor's Overhead (2%) 111,262 1,102 1.42 0.01
0.00 Contractor's Profit (6%) 333,786 3,305 4.26 0.04
0.00 Construction Contingency 278,155 2,754 3.55 0.03
0.00   Subtotal Construction 6,620,086$   65,545$   84.49$   0.71
0.00 Indirect Construction 416,500 4,124 5.32 0.04
0.00 Developer's Fee 974,715 9,651 12.44 0.10
0.00 Financing 827,134 8,189 10.56 0.09
0.00 Reserves 270,000 2,673 3.45 0.03

Totals 101 998,376$   78,350 1.06$   Subtotal Other Costs 2,488,349$   24,637$   32$   0$
Averages 824$   776 Total Uses 9,293,435$   92,014$   118.61$   1.00

Net Sale Applicable Net Sale Applicable
Proceeds Price Percentage Proceeds Price Percentage

Tax Credits 2,326,975$   $0.80 3.55% Tax Credits 2,326,975$   $0.80 3.55%
Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S

Bond Proceeds 6,250,000$   6.00% 30 449,663$   Bond Proceeds 6,250,000$   6.00% 30 449,663$
Proceeds % Deferred Remaining Proceeds % Deferred Remaining

Deferred Developer Fee 255,901$   26.3% $718,814 Deferred Developer Fee 216,960$   22.3% 757,755$
Proceeds Annual D/S Proceeds Annual D/S

Other 499,500$   FHLB Loan 4,995$   Other 499,500$   4,995$

Total Sources 9,332,376$   454,658$ Total Sources 9,293,435$   454,658$

Per S.F. Per Unit Per S.F. Per Unit
Potential Gross Income $998,376 $12.74 Potential Gross Income $998,376 $12.74
  Other Income & Loss 6,360   0.08 63  Other Income & Loss 18,180   0.23 180
  Vacancy & Collection -7.50% (75,355)   -0.96 -746  Vacancy & Collection 7.50% (76,242)   -0.97 -755
Effective Gross Income $929,381 11.86 9,202 Effective Gross Income 940,314   12.00 9,310

Total Operating Expenses $427,740 $5.46 $4,235 Total Operating Expenses 45.5% $427,740 $5.46 $4,235

Net Operating Income $501,641 $6.40 $4,967 Net Operating Income $512,574 $6.54 $5,075
Debt Service 454,658 5.80 4,502 Debt Service 454,658 5.80 4,502
Net Cash Flow $46,983 $0.60 $465 Net Cash Flow $57,916 $0.74 $573

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.10 Debt Coverage Ratio 1.13

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $8,484 $0.11 $84
Net Cash Flow $46,983 $0.60 $465 Net Cash Flow $49,432 $0.63 $489

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.10 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.11

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.94 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.95
Break-even Occupancy 88.38% Break-even Occupancy 89.23%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $31,310 0.40 310
  Management Fees 46,469   0.59 460
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 83,496   1.07 827
  Maintenance/Repairs 54,035   0.69 535

[…]

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.62 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.61
Break-even Occupancy 93.09% Break-even Occupancy 91.98%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $18,730 0.47 375
  Management Fees 22,000   0.56 440
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp 31,907   0.81 638
  Maintenance/Repairs 26,200   0.66 524
  Utilities 22,181   0.56 444
  Property Insurance 11,266   0.29 225
  Property Taxes 42,754   1.08 855
  Replacement Reserves 15,000   0.38 300
  Other Expenses -   0.00 0
Total Expenses $190,038 $4.81 $3,801

Applicant - Sources of Funds

Description

TDHCA - Sources of Funds

Source I

Source II

Source III

Source IV Description

Source I

Source II

Applicant - Annual Operating Expenses Staff Notes/Comments

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
MULTIFAMILY FINANCE DIVISION

PREQUALIFICATION ANALYSIS

Falfurrias Village, Falfurrias (2005-010) Priority 1A

Source III

Source IV

Applicant - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage TDHCA - Operating Proforma/Debt Coverage

The loan for 544,706 is a OMHAR Mark to Market program loan that is
repayable from available cash flow.

The Applicant will be seeking a property tax exemption.

Revised: 10/7/2004 Multifamily Finance Division Page 1 of 1

Unit Mix and Rent Schedule Uses of Funds/Project Costs
Unit Type Beds/Bath # Units Rents Unit Size S.F. Rent/S.F. Costs Per Unit Per S.F. Percent
50% AMI 2BD/1BA 14 531$   863   0.62 Acquisition 986,000$   17,000$   17.47$   0.41
60% AMI 2BD/1BA 14 531$   863   0.62 Off-sites 0 0 0.00 0.00
50% AMI 3BD/1BA 10 630$   1,009   0.62   Subtotal Site Costs 986,000$   17,000$   17.47$   0.41
60% AMI 3BD/1BA 10 630$   1,009   0.62 Sitework 55,100 950 0.98 0.02
50% AMI 4BD/1.5BA 5 717$   1,210   0.59 Hard Construction Costs 597,750 10,306 10.59 0.25
60% AMI 4BD/1.5BA 5 717$   1,210   0.59 General Requirements (6%) 39,171 675 0.69 0.02

0.00 Contractor's Overhead (2%) 13,057 225 0.23 0.01
0.00 Contractor's Profit (6%) 39,171 675 0.69 0.02
0.00 Construction Contingency 60,000 1,034 1.06 0.03
0.00   Subtotal Construction 804,249$   13,866$   14.25$   0.34
0.00 Indirect Construction 101,000 1,741 1.79 0.04
0.00 Developer's Fee 272,000 4,690 4.82 0.11
0.00 Financing 190,410 3,283 3.37 0.08
0.00 Reserves 44,800 772 0.79 0.02

Totals 58 415,656$   56,444 0.61$   Subtotal Other Costs 608,210$   10,486$   11$   0$
Averages 597$   973 Total Uses 2,398,459$   41,353$   42.49$   1.00

Net Sale Applicable Net Sale Applicable
Proceeds Price Percentage Proceeds Price Percentage

Tax Credits 607,584$   $0.80 3.55% Tax Credits 607,584$   $0.80 3.55%
Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S Proceeds Rate Amort Annual D/S

Bond Proceeds 1,200,000$   6.00% 30 86,335$   Bond Proceeds 1,093,846$   6.00% 30 78,698$
Proceeds % Deferred Remaining Proceeds % Deferred Remaining

Deferred Developer Fee 85,476$   31.4% $186,524 Deferred Developer Fee 197,029$   72.4% 74,971$
Proceeds Annual D/S Proceeds Annual D/S

Other 500,000$   VOA & HUD Loan -$   Other 500,000$   -$

Total Sources 2,393,060$   86,335$ Total Sources 2,398,459$   78,698$

Per S.F. Per Unit Per S.F. Per Unit
Potential Gross Income $415,656 $7.36 Potential Gross Income $415,656 $7.36
  Other Income & Loss 10,440   0.18 180  Other Income & Loss 10,440   0.18 180
  Vacancy & Collection -7.50% (31,957)   -0.57 -551  Vacancy & Collection 7.50% (31,957)   -0.57 -551
Effective Gross Income $394,139 6.98 6,795 Effective Gross Income 394,139   6.98 6,795

Total Operating Expenses $307,635 $5.45 $5,304 Total Operating Expenses 78.1% $307,635 $5.45 $5,304

Net Operating Income $86,504 $1.53 $1,491 Net Operating Income $86,504 $1.53 $1,491
Debt Service 86,335 1.53 1,489 Debt Service 78,698 1.39 1,357
Net Cash Flow $169 $0.00 $3 Net Cash Flow $7,806 $0.14 $135

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.00 Debt Coverage Ratio 1.10

TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0 $0.00 $0 TDHCA/TSAHC Fees $0.00 $0
Net Cash Flow $169 $0.00 $3 Net Cash Flow $7,806 $0.14 $135

DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.00 DCR after TDHCA Fees 1.10

Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.58 Break-even Rents/S.F. 0.57
Break-even Occupancy 94.78% Break-even Occupancy 92.95%

Per S.F. Per Unit
  General & Administrative Expenses $51,763 0.92 892
  Management Fees 27,250   0.48 470
  Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Exp. 32,000   0.57 552